
   

              UNIVERSITY OF SARGODHA 

                  SARGODHA 
 

 

        TENDER NOTICE  
 

     
       University of Sargodha invites the tender/Bids for the Development Works as detailed below from the enlisted   

contractors of University of Sargodha having PEC license in the relevant category.     

 

S# Name of work 
Estimated Cost  

 

Earnest 

Cost 

Rs. 

Completion 

Time 

Tender 

Document 

Cost 

Rs. 

Date 

For issue 

Of tender 

upto 

Tender 

Receiving / 

Opening 

Date & Time 

1 

 M & R WORK IN QUAID-E-

AZAM HALL (BOYS HOSTEL), 

UOS 

Rs.974492/- 
2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 

02 Months 1000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

2 

M & R WORK / WHITE WASH IN 

FATIMA HALL (GIRLS HOSTEL) 

UOS 

Rs.663130/- 
2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 
01 Month 1000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

3 

RENOVATION OF WASH ROOM 

AT GIRLS HOSTEL (HALEEMA 

SADIA HALL),  UOS 

Rs.524316/- 
2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 
01 Month 1000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

4 
M & R TO FEMALE HOSTEL 

(MARYAM HALL) AT  UOS Rs.1326696/- 
2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 
02 Months 1000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

5 
REPAIR & RENOVATION WORK 

OF IQBAL HALL (BOYS HOSTEL) Rs.1271428/- 
2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 
02 Months 1000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

6 

M & R WORK /  WHITEWASH IN 

DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS 

SCIENCE, UNIVERSITY OF 

SARGODHA 

Rs. 218885/- 

 

2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 

15 Days 1000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

7 

ALUMINUM PARTITION WITH 

ALUMINUM DOORS & FALSE 

CEILING AT DEPARTMENT OF 

FINE ARTS, UNIVERSITY OF 

SARGODHA 

Rs. 501912/- 

2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 15 Days 1000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

8 

RENOVATION OF OFFICE, 

STORE,  DRIVER ROOM AND 

RASING OF RAMP AT BUS SHED, 

UOS 

Rs. 136056/- 

2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 15 Days 1000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

9 

RENOVATION OF INSTITUTE OF 

FOOD SCIENCE AND 

NUTRITION, UNIVERSITY OF 

SARGODHA 

Rs. 280634/- 

2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 15 Days 1000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

10 

PROVISION OF DOORS WITH 

CHOWKHATS & WOOD WORKS 

AT QUARTER NO. 1 & 2 (OLD 

QTR) AT UNIVERSITY OF 

SARGODHA 

Rs. 208184/- 

 

2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 
15 Days 1000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

11 

CONSTRUCTION OF KITCHEN IN 

OLD RESIDENCE NEAR THE 

POST OFFICE (IRFAN ELAHI 

SPORTS COACH) 

Rs. 99537/- 

2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 15 Days 1000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

12 
RENOVATION OF DEPARTMENT 

OF ENGLISH AT UOS Rs. 523502/- 
2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 
15 Days 1000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

13 

PROVISION OF MS GRILL ON 

THE BOUNDARY WALL OF 

PRINCIPAL OF RESIDENCE SMC, 

UNIVERSITY OF SARGODHA 

AND PROVISION OF MS GRILL 

ON THE BOUNDARY WALL OF 

PROFESSOR OF RESIDENCE 

SMC, UOS 

Rs. 351522/- 

 

 

2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 02 Months 1000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 



14 

COSNTRUCTION OF FALLEN 

BOUNDARY WALL (PEPSI 

GODOWN SIDE) AT SARGODHA 

MEDICAL COLLEGE (Total Length 

575 Rft) 

Rs.1821500/- 

 

2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 
02 Months 10000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

15 

CONSTRUCTION OF FALLEN 

BOUDNARY WALL (UBL – 

WATCH TOWER SIDE) AT 

SARGODHA MEDICAL COLLEGE 

(Total Length 285 Rft) 

Rs. 901600/- 

2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 02 Months 1000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

16 

CONSTRUCTION OF FALLEN 

BOUNDARY WALL (RESIDENCE 

& WATER COURSE SIDE) AT 

SARGODHA MEDICAL COLLEGE 

(Total Length 585 Rft) 

Rs.1843600/- 

 

2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 
02 Months 10000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

17 

PROVIDING & FIXING TUFF 

PAVERS ADJACENT TO LEFT 

SIDE OF ADMINISTRATION 

BLOCK AND ADJACENT TO 

BARRIER BUS SHED SIDE AT 

UCA 

Rs. 341449/- 

 

2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 01 Month 1000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

18 

REPAIRING AND MAINTINENCE 

1-4 NO`S QUARTER OF 

ESSENTIAL STAFF GRADE 5-10 

AT UCA 

Rs. 292298/- 

2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 01 Month 1000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

19 
RENOVATION OF RESIDENCE C-

3 AT UNIVERSITY OF 

SARGODHA 

Rs.1020246/- 
2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 
01 Month 1000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

20 
RENOVATION OF HOUSE # 8-C 

OFFICIAL RESIDENCE OF MR. 

IJAZ ASGHAR (A.P), UOS 

Rs. 984740/- 
2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 
01 Month 1000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

21 

M & R WORK OF SERVANT 

QUARTER, UNIVERSITY OF 

SARGODHA (MUHAMMAD 

TAHIR, DRIVER) 

Rs.65369/- 

2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 10 Days 1000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

22 
ADDITIONAL CIVIL WORK 

REQUIRED AT LAUNDRY & 

CSSD, UOS 

Rs.67049/- 
2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 
01 Month 1000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

23 
M & R WORK TO DEPARTMENT 

OF HISTORY AND PAK STUDIES 

UOS 

Rs.107570/- 
2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 
15 Days 1000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

24 

CONSTRUCTION OF FIBER 

GLASS SHADE ON WINDOW, 

DEODAR WOOD WROUGHT 

JOINERY IN WIRE GAUZE DOOR 

AND ALUMINUM WIRE GAUZE 

WITH ALUMINUM FRAME FOR 

WINDOWS 04 NO`S RESIDENCES 

OF OFFICERS GRADE 18-19 

(PHASE-I) AT UCA  

Rs.284674/- 

 

 

 

2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 
01 Month 1000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

25 

P/F OF KITCHEN CABNETS 

ROOM ALMIRAH & WIRE GUAZE 

DOOR FOR THE 05-08) NO`S 

QUARTERS OF ESSENTIAL 

STAFF GRADE 01-04 AT UCA  

Rs.364746/- 

 

 

2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 

01 Month 1000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

26 
M & R TO PHARMACY AT 

DEPARTMENT PHARMACY Rs. 89226/- 
2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 
10 Days 1000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

27 
M & R WORK AT UMC & RC, UOS  

Rs. 247005/- 
2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 
01 Month 1000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

28 
INSTALLATION OF SUI GAS 

LINE FROM ADMIN BLOCK TO 

UMC & RC 

Rs. 188685/- 
2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 
01 Month 1000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

29 

CONSTRUCTION OF STORE 

ROOMS FOR ADMIN BLOCK 

AND BARRACK FOR ESTATE & 

SECURITY WING, UOS 

Rs. 10.818 (M) 

2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 08 Months 10000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 



30 

CONSTRUCTION OF ONE ROOM 

AND BATH AT SERVANT 

QUARTER NEAR GUEST HOUSE, 

UOS 

Rs. 438278/- 

2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 02 Months 1000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

31 
CONSTRUCTION OF 

MECHANICAL WORKSHOP AT 

UOS 

Rs.3.360 (M) 
2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 
04 Months 10000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

32 

CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY 

WALL FOR ZAINAB HALL (NOW 

ABU BAKAR HALL) AT UCA, 

UOS 

Rs.2990718/ 

2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 02 Months 10000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

33 

PURCHASE OF ONE NEW 

200KVA TRANSFORMER AND 

HT, LT LINES WITH POLES WITH 

RELATED FIXTURES FOR 

RESIDENE AT UOS 

Rs.1128327/ 

2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 02 Months 1000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

34 

PROVISION OF ROOF 

TREATMENT FOR ACADEMIC 

BLOCK – I AT SUB CAMPUS 

BHAKKAR 

Rs. 2.144 (M) 

2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 
02 Months 10000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

35 

PROVISION OF ROOF 

TREATMENT FOR ACADEMIC 

BLOCK – I AT SUB CAMPUS 

MIANWALI 

Rs. 2.144 (M) 

2% of the 

Estimated 

amount 
02 Months 10000 26.02.2018 28.02.2018 

  
 The terms and conditions / procedure of tenders are given below: 

 Tender documents will be available immediately in the office of undersigned after publication on Press & PPRA 

Website. 

 Tender documents shall be issued by office of the undersigned on written request on proper letter head (Photo 

copy/computer print not acceptable) on submission of bank draft in favor of Treasurer, University of Sargodha as 

tender document cost (Non-refundable). 

  Items rates and amount should be filled in figures as well as in words and should be in accordance with general 

directions given in the tender documents. 

 Incomplete or conditional tender will be liable to rejection straight away without assigning reasons. 

 Telegraphic/fax request will not be entertained for issue of bid documents. 

 Bidding documents  in proper sealed envelope will be received in the Office of Project Director (Works), Jinnah 

Block by 2:00 P.M on 28 February 2018 and will be opened by the Tender Opening Committee in the presence of 

contesting contractors or their authorized representative, (who care to be present) at 2:30 P.M the same day. 

 All the Firms / Contractors will be bound for strict compliance of all terms and conditions issued by Govt. and 

University of Sargodha Authorities from time to time. 

 Connivance / negotiations during process are strictly prohibited. If any contractor / firm found involved in such 

practice, tender will be cancelled. 

 The competent Authority reserves the right to accept / reject all the bids according to PPRA rules – “35-Rejection of 

bid: - (1) The Procuring agency may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or 

proposal:   

 All taxes / deductions will be made as per Govt. Rules amended / revised time to time. 

 

Note: - This notice can also be visited at University of Sargodha web site www.uos.edu.pk   
 

 

             

    Project Director (Works) 
                                       University of Sargodha 

                   Ph.048-9230537   

   

 


